503875907 06/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3922556

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| SALIHA AZZAM | 06/13/2016 |
| STEVEN PAUL BREYER | 06/06/2016 |
| EESHAN MANISH SHAH | 06/08/2016 |
| YOUSSEF EL FASSY FIHRY | 06/13/2016 |
| ANKUR SATYENDRAKUMAR SHARMA | 06/08/2016 |
| MANAL HUSSEIN ALASSAF | 06/06/2016 |
| XIANG HE | 06/12/2016 |
| VIKRAM RAJASEKARAN | 06/08/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15184858 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4257079382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2:PATENT DOCKETING GROUP DEPTAddress Line 4:REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 359792.02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL B. DODD

SIGNATURE: /Michael B. Dodd/

503875907 REEL: 038937 FRAME: 0397

| DATE SIGNED: | 06/16/2016 |
|-------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 16 | |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page1.t | üf |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page2.t | üf |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page3.t | üf |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page4.t | üf |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page5.t | üf |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page6.t | üf |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page7.t | üf |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page8.t | üf |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page9.t | üf |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page10 | tif |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page11 | .tif |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page12 | .tif |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page13 | tif |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page14 | .tif |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page15 | o.tif |
| source=359792-02-Assignment#page16 | s.tif |

PATENT REEL: 038937 FRAME: 0398

| | DN"), which: |
|---|---|
| | |
| X | will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 16, 2016 and given Application No. 15/184,858 by the following Office U.S. Patent Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; |
| | was filed on and was given Application |
| | No by the following Office ""; |
| behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in tl | soft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on elf and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous i, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of he INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents refrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the s, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| | |
| United State: ASSIG to insert the | INOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any NDERIVATIVES after they are known; |
| United State: ASSIG to insert the | e Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any N DERIVATIVES after they are known; |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038937 FRAME: 0399

| | | | | | ľ | ١ | í | 8 | | ì | | 8 | |) | | 7 | ٤ | | 8 | | 1 | 3 | ĺ | | 3 | • | | 1 | 3 | | ٠ | | | | | | | 8 | ١ | , | į | • | | | 2 | ĺ | , | (|) | | 3 | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|--|---|---|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

inventor's Signature

Date

Saliha Azzam

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

| inventor of application er | subject matter (" | INVENTION") discl ONTEXTUAL METAE | original inventor or an origir osed and/or claimed in a DATA TO GENERATE RELEVAN | patent |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| | | | authorizes, and requests | |
| | | | crosoft Technology Licensing Vashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE' | |
| | | | t here in parentheses (file | |
| | | | lication No. <u>15/184,858</u> b <u>ut Office</u> thi | |
| | | | date, and Office, when known | |
| | was filed on | and was g | iven Application | |
| | Nob) ""; | the following Offi | ce , | |
| behalf of itsel of acquiring, priority, in th derived there | f and its successor the entire and ex e INVENTION and t from, such as con | s and assigns ("ASS clusive rights, title he APPLICATION (a tinuing application | hington limited liability comp IGNEE"), is entitled to, and is o and interest, including the and all other applications and s, in whole or in part, in and ies ("APPLICATION DERIVATIV | lesirous right of patents for the |
| to insert the | Application No., f | illing date, and Of | ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESEN fice into the following table | |
| 3 | DERIVATIVES after | derror and a second | nee | |
| Application | 140. | Filing Date | Office | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| C/6/2016
| Inventor's Signature Date
| Steven Paul Breyer | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Eeshan Manish Shah</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>RANKING CONTEXTUAL METADATA TO GENERATE RELEVANT DATA INSIGHTS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 359792.02

| M | will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, |
|---|--|
| | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| | LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 16, 2016 and given Application No. 15/184,858 by the following Office U.S. Patent Office) this |
| | APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; |
| | was filed on and was given Application |
| | No by the following Office " ": |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|---|-------------|---|--|
| ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | |
| | | *************************************** | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | 3 | | |

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Gedlan on Ild | 06/08/2016 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Eeshan Manish Shah | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |

MS Docket No.: 359792.02

I Youssef El Fassy Fihry ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "RANKING CONTEXTUAL METADATA TO GENERATE RELEVANT DATA INSIGHTS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| (X) | will be filed. ASSIG | GNOR hereby authorize: | s, and requests. |
|-----|---|--|--|
| | LLC., One Microsoft Wave LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE on June 16, 2016 the following Office | sentative, Microsoft Tech y, Redmond, Washington S ES), to insert here in p and given Application No. J.S. Patent Office tion No., filing date, and O | 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S parentheses (filed 15/184,858 by this |
| | , | and was given Applica | |
| | Noby the | following Office | |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

| Application No. | } | Office | |
|-----------------|---|--------|--|
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Youssef El Fassy Fihry

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

| ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (file on June 16, 2016 and given Application No. 15/184,858 be the following Office U.S. Patent Office of APPLICATION's Application No., filling date, and Office, when known was filed on and was given Application No. was filed on py the following Office of the APPLICATION's Application No., filling date, and Office, when known has filed on py the following Office of the APPLICATION of the Inventor of the Inv | | | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (file on June 16, 2016 and given Application No. 15/184,858 the following Office U.S. Patent Office) th APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office ""; Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability complete itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE) | Ø | will be filed. | . ASSIGNOR hereby | authorizes, and requests, |
| on June 16, 2016 and given Application No. 15/184,858 the following Office U.S. Patent Office) th APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office ""; Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability complehalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE | | | | |
| the following Office <u>U.S. Patent Office</u>) th APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "": Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability complete and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE) | | | | *************************************** |
| APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office ""; Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability complehalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE) | | | | |
| No | | | | |
| No | | | | |
| ""; Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability complete behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES) | | was filed on | and was giv | ven Application |
| Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability completed behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES) | | No | by the following Offic | :e |
| behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES) | Micro | | | |
| priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES) | | | ecare and accione ("ASSI | iGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirc |
| derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIV | behalf of its | | | 8 |
| United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIV | behalf of itse of acquiring |), the entire and | d exclusive rights, title | |
| ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESEN | behalf of itso of acquiring priority, in t |), the entire and he INVENTION a | d exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (ar | nd all other applications and pate |
| ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESEN | behalf of itso of acquiring priority, in t derived ther |), the entire and he INVENTION a refrom, such as | d exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (ar continuing applications | nd all other applications and pate s, in whole or in part, in and for t |
| to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table | behalf of itso of acquiring priority, in t derived ther United State | i, the entire and he INVENTION a refrom, such as is, its territories, | d exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (ar continuing applications , and all foreign countrie | nd all other applications and pates, in whole or in part, in and for ses ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; | behalf of itso of acquiring priority, in t derived ther United State ASSIC | the entire and he INVENTION a refrom, such as is, its territories, INOR hereby aut | d exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (ar continuing applications , and all foreign countrienthorizes, and requests, A | nd all other applications and pates, in whole or in part, in and for the es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES |
| Application No. Filing Date Office | behalf of itso of acquiring priority, in t derived ther United State ASSIC to insert the | I, the entire and he INVENTION a efrom, such as is, its territories, INOR hereby aut e Application N | d exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (ar continuing applications , and all foreign countries thorizes, and requests, allo., filing date, and Office. | nd all other applications and pates, in whole or in part, in and for the es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES |
| | behalf of itso of acquiring priority, in t derived ther United State ASSIC to insert the | I, the entire and he INVENTION a refrom, such as is, its territories, INOR hereby aut e Application NORIVES a | d exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (ar continuing applications , and all foreign countries thorizes, and requests, alo., filing date, and Officafter they are known; | nd all other applications and pate s, in whole or in part, in and for ses ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES into the following table for a |

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| | 06/08/2016 |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Ankur Satyendrakumar Sharma | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (if other than Fooligh) |

| | will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, |
|---|---|
| į | |
| 1 | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| | LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed |
| | on <u>June 16, 2016</u> and given Application No. <u>15/184,858</u> by |
| | the following Office <u>U.S. Patent Office</u>) this |
| j | APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; |
| | was filed on and was given Application |
| i | No by the following Office |
| 41 | a N _o |
| behalf of itself of acquiring, priority, in the | oft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on f and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of e INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents from, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the |
| | , its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| United States, ASSIGN | , its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); NOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES |
| United States, ASSIGN to insert the | , its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); |
| United States, ASSIGN to insert the | , its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); NOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any DERIVATIVES after they are known; |

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>359792.02</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Manal Hussein Alassaf

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

| ("APPLICATIO | | <u> </u> | <u>RATE RELEVANT DATA INSIGH</u> | 1.22 |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------------|
| X | ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on June 16, 2016 the following O | representative, Mic ft Way, Redmond, W "ATIVES), to insert and given Appl fficeU.S. Patent | authorizes, and requests, crosoft Technology Licensing, /ashington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S there in parentheses (filed lication No. 15/184,858 by Office this date, and Office, when known; | |
| | | and was gi / the following Offic | | |
| behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in t derived ther | elf and its successor , the entire and ex he INVENTION and I efrom, such as con | s and assigns ("ASSI clusive rights, title the APPLICATION (a tinuing applications | hington limited liability company, IGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desire and interest, including the right nd all other applications and pates, in whole or in part, in and for les ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); | ous of nts the |
| to insert the | | filing date, and Off | ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE fice into the following table for a | |
| Application | | Filing Date | Office | |
| | | | | ****** |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038937 FRAME: 0411

| š | ĺ | 8 | Ì | 1 | ĺ | > | ١ | ť | } | 8 | , | ŀ | ξ | × | - | | ۱ | ١ | 3 | 1 | C | þ | • | | | | Š | ٠ | Š | 8 | Ŋ | * | 7 | ٤ | 1 | , | 2 | | J | Ž | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|--|--|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|--|
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE,

ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United

States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Xiong 1/e 6/14/2016

ventor's Signature Date

Xiang He

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

MS Docket No.: 359792.02

I <u>Vikram Rajasekaran</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>RANKING CONTEXTUAL METADATA TO GENERATE RELEVANT DATA INSIGHTS</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| Ø | will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests |
|---|--|
| | ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S |
| | LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 16, 2016 and given Application No. 15/184,858 by |
| | the following Office <u>U.S. Patent Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known |
| П | was filed on and was given Application |
| | No by the following Office ""; |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

| Application No. | Filina Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------|--------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Wan Rajsekua | <u>48/14</u> |
|---|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Vikram Rajasekaran Printed Name in English | Printed Name în Native Language |
| | (if other than English) |